   - 49 -
Report of a Collaborative Multi-crop and Crop
Wild Relatives Collection Mission in Papua New Guinea:
Focus Genera Manihot, Metroxylon, Oryza and Vigna.
12th -28th June 2005
Duncan A. VAUGHAN1), Akito KAGA1), Rosa KAMBUOU2),
Janet PAOFA2 )  and Norihiko TOMOOKA1)
1) Crop Evolutionary Dynamics Team, National Institute of Agrobiological Sciences,

S04-16-17.9
E143-06-40.6
15 Lakeside grasses open low 5x5m
flowering-
maturity
lake side silts bulk no yes Climbing up grasses on the lakeside
9 6/18 05PNG09 O. ridleyi wild
Korogu, 15km S Pagwi, Pawi,
East Sepik
S04-07-09.1
E143-11-14.4
15 Primary forest shaded med 100x100m
flowering-
maturity
silt bulk yes no Disturbance from wild pigs, high sterility
10 6/18 05PNG10 O.rufipogon wild
Sangriman, entrance to the
Blackwater lakes, East Sepik
S04-23-14.7
E143-19-09.3
10 Primary forest
semi
shade
med 10x10m vegetative silt
vegetative
samples
yes no
Disturbance due to water fluctuation, very tall
plants
11 6/18 05PNG11 O.rufipogon wild
Sangriman, entrance to the
Blackwater lakes, East Sepik
S04-23-14.7
E143-19-09.3
10 Primary forest
semi
shade
med 20x10m vegetative silt
dna samples
only
yes no
Disturbance due to water fluctuation, very tall
plants
12 6/19 05PNG12
cf. V. radiata
var. sublobata
wild Savanaut, Pagwi, East Sepik
S04-05-06.3
E143-03-13.7
6 River bank open high 5x5m
flowering-
maturity
silt bulk yes yes
Growing alone in the muddy bank of the Sepik
River
13 6/19 05PNG13 O. ridleyi wild Savanaut, Pagwi, East Sepik
S04-05-06.3
E143-03-13.7
6 Sago forest shaded med
Scattered over
large area
flowering-
maturity
forest litter bulk yes no Mainly sterile just 2 panicles with fertile seeds
14 6/19 05PNG14
cf. V. radiata
var. sublobata
wild Pagwi, East Sepik
S04-03-19.3
E143-01-48.7
5
Pasture and waste
land in the village
open high 10x10m
flowering-
maturity
pasture bulk yes yes
Table 3a. Passport data of the collected materials in Papua New Guinea
　　　　収集品のパスポートデータ
   - 57 -
15 6/19 05PNG15 cf. V. minima wild Saingo, Pagwi, East Sepik
S03-58-53.6
E143-00-32.9
34
Grassland of the
Sepik Plains
open high 150x3m
flowering-
maturity
grassland bulk yes yes
Growing along a drainage ditch. Probably
belongs with the V. minima complex.
16 6/20 05PNG16
V. radiata var.
sublobata
wild
15-20km W of Madang on
Lae road, Madang
S05-24-10.5
E145-35-29.1
193 Roadside open high 50x50m
flowering-
maturity
herbs-grasses bulk yes yes
17 6/20 05PNG17
V. radiata var.
sublobata
wild
about 30km from Madang,
Naru, Madang
S05-26-04.9
E145-32-58.4
202 Roadside open high 50x50m
flowering-
maturity
herbs-grasses bulk yes ? Many kamemushi on these plants
18 6/20 05PNG18
V. radiata var.
sublobata
wild
Yagumbu, road to Brahmin,
Ramu valley, Madang
S05-40-05.4
E145-25-36.9
Roadside open high 50x50m
flowering-
maturity
grass bulk yes yes Grasses at the edge of road but forest beyond.
19 6/20 05PNG19
V. radiata var.
sublobata
wild Madang, Madang
S05-31-04.5
E145-25-29.2
274 Roadside open high 100x100m
flowering-
maturity
herbs-grasses bulk yes yes
20 6/20 05PNG20
V. radiata var.
sublobata
wild
33 km east of PNG18,
Madang
S05-29-50.9
E145-27-45.0
287 Roadside open high 50x50m flowering herbs-grasses
no seeds
found
no no
21 6/20 05PNG21
V.reflexo-
pilosa
wild Tapopo, Madang, Madang
S05-29-38.4
E145-28-42.2
320 Roadside verge open high 50x50m flowering herbs-grasses few seeds yes yes
This species matures later than V. radiata var.
sublobata in this area.
22 6/20 05PNG22
V. radiata var.
sublobata
wild Tapopo, Madang, Madang
S05-29-38.4
E145-28-42.2
320 Roadside verge open high 30x30m
flowering-
maturity
herbs-grasses bulk no yes Sympatric with V. reflexo-pilosa
23 6/20 05PNG23
V.reflexo-
pilosa
wild Tapopo, Madang, Madang
S05-29-07
E145-29-02.7
362 Roadside verge open high 100x100m
flowering-
maturity
herbs-grasses bulk yes no
On the one side of the road the flower was
much bigger than the other side.
24 6/21 05PNG24
V.reflexo-
pilosa
wild
Between Sarang 1 and 2,
Karim, Madang, Madang
S04-46-24.3
E145-41-29.8
5 Roadside ditch open high 20x50m
flowering-
maturity
herbs-grasses-
shrubs
bulk yes yes
Wet ditch with standing water. Plants of this
population were climbing over large shrubs to
3-4m
25 6/21 05PNG25 V. marina wild
Between Sarang 1 and 2,
Karim, Madang, Madang
S04-46-24.3
E145-41-29.8
sea level beach open high
very large
all along the
beach
flowering-
maturity
not growing
with other
species
bulk no yes
26 6/21 05PNG26
V.reflexo-
pilosa
wild
Nubia coconut plantation,
Bogia, Madang
S04-10-31.6
E144-50-35
9 coconut plantation open high 20x20m
flowering-
maturity
herbs-grasses bulk yes yes Brown seeds
26a 6/21 05PNG26a
V.reflexo-
pilosa
wild About 500m from PNG 26
S04-11-02.2
E144-49-54.5
1 coconut plantation open high 20x20m
flowering-
maturity
herbs-grasses bulk no no
27 6/22 05PNG27 O. ridleyi wild Namnam, Bogia, Madang
S04-09-33.2
E144-40-16.7
sea level forest shaded medium 150x100m vegetative trees only 2 seeds yes no
28 6/24 05PNG28 O. schlechteri wild
Anuta Warumu's land, Wanis
above Jamu gorge, Asui,
Madang
S05-39-07.5
E145-41-14.1
361
river side, above
which is primary
forest
semi
shade
medium 60x10m
flowering-
maturity
other herbs,
shrubs
bulk yes no
Close to this population there was a large
landslide. The population is vulnerable to
flooding and landslides. 20 DNA samples taken
29 6/24 05PNG29 O. schlechteri wild
Melon Tulo's land, Gulubu,
Asui, Madang
S05-38-00.3
E145-40-49.2